SARINGS SHIRE OF SE Shire of Three Springs Schedule of Fees and Charges - 2023 - 2024 Proposed Fee GST INC 2023 - 2024 2022 - 2023 PROGRAMS Total Cost Authority to set Fee **Total Cost** GOVERNANC Freedom of Information 30.00 Ν Set by FOI Regs 1993 Application Fees Charge of Staff Members' time dealing with Application - Per Hour (Pro rata) N Set by FOI Regs 1993 \$ 30.00 Changes for Access - Time supervised by Staff Member - Per Hour (Pro rata) Ν Set by FOI Regs 1993 Photocopy charges - staff time - Per Hour (Pro rata) 30.00 Ν Set by FOI Regs 1993 Set by FOI Regs 1993 Charges for time taken by staff to transcribe data between media 30.00 Set by LGA 6.51 and LG (Financial Late Payment Penalty Interest 11.00% N Management) Reg 1996 19A Set by LGA 6.45 and LG (Financial Instalment Option Interest 5.50% 5.50% N Management) Reg 1996 68 LGA 6.45 and LG (Financial Management) Instalment Option Admin Fees - Per Instalment 15.00 N Reg 1996 67 105.00 Enquiry/Orders/Requisition Fee Council 100.00 LGA 6.45 and LG (Financial Management) Rate payment by special arrangement 26.00 Reg 1996 67 25.00 Dishonour Cheque Processing fee Sale of Council Publications Actual Cost Council Actual Cost Subject to LGA Admin Reg 29B 12.00 Electoral Roll (Email PDF Copy) 11.50 Council Minutes No Charge No Charge Printing/Photocopying/Facsmile/Email Black Only 0.40 Council Photocopying per single sheet A4 B&W Photocopying per double sided A4 B&W 0.65 Council Photocopying per single sheet A3 B&W 0.65 Council Photocopying per double sided A3 B&W Council Photocopying per single sheet A4 Colour 0.65 Council Photocopying per double sided A4 Colour Council 1.05 Photocopying per single sheet A3 Colour 1.05 Council Photocopying per double sided A3 Colour Council Facsmile Facsmile (Outgoing) per minute 1 Page Council Facsmile (Outgoing) Additional Page 1.20 Council Facsmile (Incoming) Additional Pag 1.20 Υ Council Laminating & Binding Laminating A5 Per Page Council Laminating A4 Per Page 2.10 Council Laminating Business Card - ID Cards 0.50 Υ Council Laminating A3 Per Page 3.00 Council Binding Per Document 6.00 Council Email Send Scan EMAIL - 1st Page

Send Scan EMAIL - Additional Page

Internet Access - 1/2 Hour

Printing per page A4 B&W

Internet Access - 1 Hour

POSTAGE

Postage

INTERNET ACCESS POINT COMPUTERS

2.30

0.60

3.50

6.00

0.40

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

General

Ledger

Code

3140235

3140235

3140235

3140235

3140235

3030145

3030146

3030120

3030121

3030121

3030201

3030221

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030219

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3030220

3140201

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

7.00%

12.00

0.40

0.65

0.65

1.20

0.65

1.00

1.00

1.15

1.15

2.00

0.50

2.85

5.70

2.30

0.60

3.50

5.50

0.60

\$

Shire of In	ree Springs	•				
Shire of The Schedule of Fees and	Charges - 2	2023 - 20	024			
AHT CI	-					
	Proposed Fee	GST INC.				General
	2023 - 2024	Y/N		202	22 - 2023	Ledger
PROGRAMS	Total Cost	,	Authority to set Fee	To	tal Cost	Code
YAKABOUT - LOCAL NEWS						
Sale Price	_					
Per Issue	FREE		Council	\$	_	3030224
Annual Subscription (Electronic Copy - FREE) Link via EMAIL.	FREE		Council	\$	-	3030224
Annual Subscription (hard copy)	FREE		Council	\$	-	3030224
Advertising Charges - Business/Commercial	•			•		
Prepared						
Full Page (Black and White)	\$ 45.00	Y	Council	\$	41.20	3030224
Full Page (Colour)	\$ 170.00	Y	Council	\$	164.80	3030224
Half Page (Black and white)	\$ 22.50	Y	Council	\$	20.60	3030224
Half Page (Colour)	\$ 85.00	Y	Council	\$	82.40	3030224
Quarter Page (Black and White)	\$ 10.50		Council	\$	10.30	3030224
Quarter Page (Colour)	\$ 42.50	Y	Council	\$	41.20	3030224
Advertising Charges - Non Business/Commercial/Ratepayer						
Prepared			T _a	_		
Full Page (Black and White)	\$ 32.00	Y	Council	\$	31.00	3030224
Full Page (Colour)	\$ 85.00	Y	Council Council	\$	82.50	3030224
Half Page (Black and white)	\$ 16.00 \$ 42.50	Y	Council	\$	15.50	3030224 3030224
Half Page (Colour)	\$ 42.50		Council	\$	41.20 8.25	3030224
Quarter Page (Black and White) Quarter Page (Colour)	\$ 21.25	Y	Council	\$	20.60	3030224
Quarter Lage (Colour)	Ψ 21.20	1	Council	Ψ	20.00	3030224
	7					
Not for Profit organisations and Community/Sporting groups FREE page each edition						
Not for Profit organisations and Community/Sporting groups FREE page each edition Copy available on website after a week's release						
Copy available on website after a week's release						
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY						
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act)	\$ 20.00	N	Dog Regs 2013	\$	20.00	3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year	\$ 20.00 \$ 10.00		Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$	20.00	3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee				_		
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00	N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$	10.00	3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Steriliised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Steriliised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50	N N	Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50	3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25	N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50	N N	Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50	3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterilised Dog - LifeTime	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63	N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63	N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00	N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FIES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63	N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 52.00	N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 50.00	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 50.00 25.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 50.00	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - Three Years	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 12.50	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 12.50	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 100.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 120.00 60.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Steriliised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Steriliised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Steriliised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 100.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 12.50	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 100.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 42.50 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 120.00 60.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221
Copy available on website after a week's release LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY DOG REGISTRATION FEES (set by Dog Act) Sterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Sterlilised Dog - LifeTime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Working Dogs - 25% of Fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession - 50% fees otherwise payable Unsterlilised Dog - LifeTime	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 42.50 \$ 21.25 \$ 10.63 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Dog Regs 2013 Dog Regs 2013	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 5.00 21.25 10.63 100.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 120.00 60.00 30.00	3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221 3050221

Shire of Three Schedule of Fees and (024			
PROGRAMS	202	osed Fees 3 - 2024 tal Cost	GST INC. Y/N	Authority to set Fee		22 - 2023	General Ledger
DOG & CAT IMPOUNDING FEES	101	ai Cost		Authority to set Fee	10	otal Cost	Code
1st Day	\$	100.00	N	Council	\$	100.00	3050220
Additional days	\$	30.00	N	Council	\$	30.00	3050220
ANIMAL BREEDING LICENSE							
Approved Cat Breeder - Annual Fee (per cat)	\$	100.00	N	Cat Regs 2012 - Council	\$	100.00	3050235
Kennel Registration - Annual Fee	\$	200.00	N	Dog Act 1976 - Council	\$	200.00	3050235
SCHEDULE OF DOG INFRINGEMENT FEES				T			
Charged in accordance with the Dog Act 1976		arious		Dog Act 1976			3050240
Fines, Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Regulations 1994 Schedule 2 Division	on 1 \$	25.30					2050240
Fee for issuing a final demand (to be imposed when the final demand is issued) Fee for preparing an enforcement certificate in relation to an infringement notice — for each	Ф	25.50					3050240
infringement notice (to be imposed when the infringement notice is registered)	\$	21.50					3050240
Fee for registering an infringement notice with the Registry (to be imposed when the notice is registered)	\$	81.00					3050240
Fee for issuing a notice of intention to enforce (to be imposed when a licence suspension order	-						
is made or when an enforcement warrant is issued, but not twice)	\$	53.50					3050240
Fee for issuing an enforcement warrant (to be imposed when the warrant is issued)	\$	252.00					3050240
SURRENDER OF ANIMAL			1	T			
Voluntary Surrender of Dog, Cat, Puppies or Kittens	No	Charge	N	Council			
CAT REGISTRATION FEES (set by Cat Act)							
Sterilised Cat One Year Normal Fee	\$	20.00	N	C-+ B 2012	\$	20.00	3050221
Pensioner Concession	\$	10.00	N	Cat Regs 2012 Cat Regs 2012	\$	10.00	3050221
Three Years Normal Fee	\$	42.50	N	Cat Regs 2012	\$	42.50	3050221
Pensioner Concession	\$	21.25	N	Cat Regs 2012	\$	21.25	3050221
Lifetime	\$	100.00	N	Cat Regs 2012	\$	100.00	3050221
Pensioner Concession	\$	50.00	N	Cat Regs 2012	\$	50.00	3050221
Cat Traps - refundable bond, no daily hire fee (Cash Only)	\$	100.00	N	Council	\$	100.00	3050221
HEALTH							
SEPTIC TANK FEES							
Refer to Health Regulations Statutory Fees for various statutory fees	as r	er Regs			as	per Regs	3070420
			l			persone	
HEALTH (PET MEAT) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2007 Refer to Health Regulations Statutory Fees for various statutory fees	ac r	er Regs			26	per Regs	3070420
	43 }	er regs	l		us	per regs	3070420
HEALTH (OFFENSIVE TRADES FEES) REGULATIONS 1976		D	l	Γ		D	2070420
Refer to Health Regulations Statutory Fees for various statutory fees	as p	er Regs			as	per Regs	3070420
HEALTH (PUBLIC BUILDING) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2007			1				_
Refer to Health Regulations Statutory Fees for various statutory fees	as p	er Regs			as	per Regs	3070420
HEALTH (TREATMENT OF SEWAGE AND DISPOSAL OF EFFLUENT AND							
LIQUID WASTE) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2007 (Schedule 1)			1				
Application for the approval of an apparatus by relevant local governments	as p	er Regs			as	per Regs	3070420
Application for the approval of an apparatus by the Executive Director-						-	2070420
a) with a local government report b) without a local government report		er Regs er Regs				per Regs per Regs	3070420 3070420
Issuing of a 'Permit to Use an Apparatus'		er Regs				per Regs	3070420
	tio p	er rego	l		uo	per rego	0070120
FOOD PREMISES							
Registration - All premises including mobile and itinerant Annual renewal fee	26.5	er Regs			26	per Regs	3070421
HOUSING	us p	er regs	<u> </u>		us	per regs	3070421
DESITATE (normal)							_
RENTALS (per week) Staff Housing	\$	80.00	N	Council	\$	80.00	3090120
Non - Staff Housing (3 Bedroom)	-	gotiable	N	Council	\$	160.00	3090120
Non - Staff Housing (4 Bedroom)		gotiable	N	Council	\$	200.00	3090220
Non - Staff Housing (4 Bedroom plus & 2 Bathroom)	,	gotiable	N	Council	\$	250.00	3090220
Kadathinni Units (2 Tenants)		gotiable	N	Council	\$	120.00	3090320
Kadathinni Units (1 Tenant)	Ne	gotiable	N	Council	\$	100.00	3090320
60 Glyde Street	Ne	gotiable	N	Council	N	egotiable	3090220
223 Mayrhofer Street (NMHS)		gotiable	N	Council	\$	180.00	3090220
3 Howard Street (Dentist)	Ne	gotiable	N	Council	\$	200.00	3090220
Bond Deposit of 4 weeks rent required for all housing			N	Council	p	er above	l .

Shire of Thr Schedule of Fees and	024						
PROGRAMS	20	posed Fees 23 - 2024 otal Cost	GST INC. Y/N	Authority to set Fee		022 - 2023 Otal Cost	General Ledger Code
COMMUNITY AMENITIES							
REFUSE CHARGES							
240 Litre Bin Collection	\$	326.70	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	297.00	3100120
Additional 240 Litre Bin Collection	\$	326.70	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	297.00	310012
1500 Litre Bin Collection	\$	1,373.35	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	1,248.50	3100200
Additional 1500 Litre Bin Collection	\$	1,373.35	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	1,248.50	310020
3000 Litre Bin Collection	\$	2,401.85	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	2,183.50	3100200
Additional 3000 Litre Bin Collection	\$	2,401.85	N	Council - WARR ACT	\$	2,183.50	310020
Asbestos Waste (per cubic metre - Shire of Three Springs ratepayers only)	\$	350.00	Y	Council	\$	210.00	3100202
Demolition rubble / refuse (per cubic metre - Shire of Three springs ratepayer only)	\$	220.00	Y	Council	\$	210.00	3100202
THREE SPRINGS CEMETERY							
Cemetery Fee (Burial)	\$	480.00	N	Council	\$	465.00	3100720
Grant of Rights (Burial and Niche Wall)	\$	50.00	N	Council			3100720
Reservation Fee (Burial)	\$	45.00	N	Council	\$	41.50	3100720
Cemetery Fee (Monuments/Headstone)	\$	55.00	N	Council	\$	51.50	3100722
Undertakers license fee	\$	50.00	N	Council	\$	30.00	3100720
Permission to inter ashes in Occupied grave site.	\$	50.00	N	Council	\$	46.50	3100720
Reservation Fee (Niche Wall)	\$	120.00	N	Council	\$	115.00	310072
Niche Wall Plaque - At cost (Wilson Sign Solutions)	Ac	tual Cost	N	Council	Α	ctual Cost	310072
Additional work as per request (Per Hour)	\$	85.00	N	Council	\$	62.00	3100720
PLANNING FEES Development Applications: Home Occupation (a) Initial Fee		DON YOUR		Planning & Davidson and Page 2000 C-1-12		a non wood	3100620
		per regs		Planning & Development Regs 2009 Schd 2.		s per regs	3100620
(b) Renewal Fee Advertising Signs		per regs per regs		Planning & Development Regs 2009 Schd 2. Planning & Development Regs 2009 Schd 2.		s per regs s per regs	3100620
	us	Let rego			a	уст.едо	010002
A development application (other than for an extractive industry where the development has not commenced or been carried out	as	per regs		Planning & Development Regs 2009 Schd 2. Planning & Development (Development	a	s per regs	310062
Development Assessment Panel Fees	as	per regs		Assessment Panels) Regs 2011 Schd 1. Health(Misc Provision) Act 1911 Part V -	a	s per regs	3100620
Lodging House Operation	\$	80.00	N	Dwellings, Division 2	\$	80.00	3070620
Hawkers Fee(Per Day)	\$	10.50	N	Council	\$	10.50	3070620
Trading in Public Places {Per Day}- Rate per square meter	\$	0.60	N	Council	\$	0.60	307062
Trading in Public Places {Per Day}- Power	\$	15.00	N	Council	\$	12.00	307062

GC 834						
Shire of The	ree Spring	8				
Shire of The Schedule of Fees and	Charges -	2023 - 2	024			
AH CE			_			
	Proposed Fee	es GST INC.				General
	2023 - 2024	Y/N		20	22 - 2023	Ledger
PROGRAMS	Total Cost		Authority to set Fee	To	otal Cost	Code
RECREATION & CULTURE						
THREE SPRINGS COMMUNITY HALL/PAVILION	{Community	Groups must s	seek PRIOR exemptions -Non-Commercial	Activity	Only}	
EXEMPT FROM CHARGE FOR HIRE OF FACILITIES (INCLUDING BONDS)	_	•	•			
St John Ambulance	No charge		Council	N	o charge	
Covid Clinics	No charge		Council	N	o charge	
Community Action Group (CAG)	No charge		Council		o charge	
Returned Service League (RSL)	No charge		Council		o charge	
Three Springs Primary School	No charge		Council		o charge	
Wildflower Show and Art Exhibition Committee Yoga classes	No charge No charge		Council Council		o charge o charge	
North Midlands Project	No charge		Council		o charge	
North Midlands Health Services	No charge		Council		o charge	
Organisations providing free counselling services eg Desert Blue, Relationship Australia	No charge		Council	N	o charge	
COMMERCIAL						
Whole Facility/Main Hall (per day unless stated otherwise)			T			
Touring Artists, Performing Artists, Films etc.	\$ 370.0		Council	\$	360.00	3110120
Commercial Displays, Luncheons, Presentations, Seminars	\$ 270.0	0 Y	Council	\$	260.00	3110120
Red Room/Pavilion/ECLC/ Multi Purpose Function Room (per day unless stated otherwise Room Hire - Hourly Rate {Minimum 4 Hours}		0 V	Council	\$	20 50	2110120
Touring Artists, Performing Artists, Films etc.	\$ 30.0 \$ 160.0		Council	\$	28.50 155.00	3110120 3110120
Commercial Displays, Luncheons, Presentations, Seminars	\$ 85.0		Council	\$	82.50	3110120
				4	02.00	
SPORTING / COMMUNITY GROUPS / RATEPAYERS / RESIDENTS Whole Excilies (Main Hall (now day unless stated athornsis)						
Whole Facility/Main Hall (per day unless stated otherwise) Cabarets, Balls, Champagne Breakfasts, Weddings, Birthdays	\$ 200.0	0 Y	Council	\$	195.00	3110120
Luncheons, Presentations, Seminars, School Concerts	\$ 75.0		Council	\$	72.00	3110120
Dance Classes, Meetings (Per hour)	\$ 22.5		Council	\$	20.50	3110120
Rehearsals, Preparations, Indoor Bowls, Badminton	\$ 11.0	0 Y	Council	\$	10.50	3110120
Cleaning of/ Damage to Facilities All venues should be in a clean state before hire. Hirer's who do not leave the facility in the same state will be charged to clean the facility and cost of any damage. Hourly Rate (in						
excess of normal 2 hour clean)	\$ 110.0	0 Y	Council	\$	105.00	3110135
EQUIPMENT HIRE						
PA System / Projector (Hitachi CPW X8)	\$ 30.0	0 Y	Council	\$	30.00	3110135
Bond for use of PA System / Projector (Hitachi CPW X8)	\$ 50.0		Council	\$	50.00	3110135
Trestles	\$ 2.0		Council	\$	2.00	3110135
Chairs	\$ 1.0	0 Y	Council	\$	1.00	3110135
HIRE BOND FEES	_					
Badminton, Indoor bowls and Veterinary services	No charge		Council			
Venues where liquor is not provided - Commercial	\$ 200.0		Council	\$	200.00	3100135
Venues where liquor is not provided - Local Organisations/Ratepayers/Residents	\$ 100.0 \$ 530.0		Council	\$	100.00	3100135
Venues where liquor is provided - Commercial	\$ 530.0 \$ 270.0		Council Council	\$	515.00 260.00	3100135 3100135
Venues where liquor is provided - Local Organisations/Ratepayers/Residents	\$ 270.0	U IN	Council	Ф	260.00	3100133
SWIMMING POOL						
School Usage			T			1
School usage other than Three Springs Primary School (Swimming Carnival, swimming lessons etc)	Norm entrance fe		Council	en	Normal strance fees	3110218
Three Springs School usage (Swimming Carnival, swimming lessons etc)	No Charg		Council		No Charge	3110219
	Norm	al			Normal	
Vac Swim - Normal entry fees are applicable	entrance fe	es Y	Council	en	trance fees	3110220
Daily Entrance Fees	å 5.0	2	I a u		5.00	2440220
Adults Children (Children and Anad Braning and	\$ 5.0 \$ 2.5		Council Council	\$	5.00 2.50	3110220 3110220
Children/Students and Aged Pensioners Children 4 years and under			Council		No Charge	3110220
Spectator	No Charg		Council	\$	1.00	
10 Entrance Fees	1.0			Ψ	1.00	
Children/Students	\$ 12.5	0 Y	Council			3110220
Weekly Entrance Fees						
Adults	\$ 17.5	0 Y	Council	\$	17.50	3110220
Children/Students and Aged Pensioners	\$ 8.7		Council	\$	8.75	3110220
Children 4 years and under	No Charge		Council		o Charge	
Spectator	\$ 3.5	0 Y	Council	\$	3.50	

Shire of Th	iree 3	springs					
Shire of Th Schedule of Fees and	Cha	rges - 2	023 - 20	024			
2							
	_		COT DIG				
		posed Fees 23 - 2024	GST INC. Y/N		20	22 - 2023	Genera
ROGRAMS		otal Cost	1/14	Authority to set Fee		otal Cost	Code
WIMMING POOL (Continued)	- 1	otal Cost			1,	otal Cost	Cour
Monthly Tickets							
amily - 2 Adults plus 2 Kids (School Age)	\$	73.50	Y	Council	\$	73.50	31102
Each additional child on the family pass	\$	10.50	Y	Council	\$	73.30	31102
Pouble	\$	56.00	Y	Council	\$	56.00	31102
ingle	\$	35.00	Y	Council	\$	35.00	3110
Children/Student and Aged Pensioners	\$	17.50	Y	Council	\$	17.50	3110
pectator	\$	7.00	Y	Council	\$	7.00	0110
eason Tickets	7				+		
amily - 2 Adults plus 2 Kids (School Age)	\$	220.50	Y	Council	\$	220.50	31102
Each additional child on the family pass	\$	26.25	Y	Council	\$	_	31102
Oouble	\$	168.00	Y	Council	\$	168.00	31102
ingle	\$	105.00	Y	Council	\$	105.00	31102
Children/Students and Aged Pensioners	\$	52.50	Y	Council	\$	52.50	31102
pectator	\$	21.00	Y	Council	\$	21.00	
ool Party Hire (per hour)							
IB: Non-exclusive use and entrance fees still apply	\$	10.00	Y	Council	\$	10.00	3110
toom Hire - Swimming Pool - Hourly Rate (Minimum 2 Hours)	\$	30.00	Y	Council	\$	28.50	3110
Cleaning of/ Damage to Facilities All venues should be in a clean state before hire. Hirers who do not leave the facility in the							_
ame state will be charged to clean the facility and cost of any damage. Hourly Rate	\$	110.00	Y	Council	\$	105.00	3110
				•			
QUIPMENT HIRE		2.00	1/	Council		2.00	2440
restles	\$	2.00 1.00	Y Y		\$	2.00 1.00	3110
Chairs	Ф	1.00	I	Council	Э	1.00	31102
OOM HIRE BOND FEES - No liquor is to be consumed within pool grounds							
enues where liquor is not provided - Commercial	\$	200.00	N	Council	\$	200.00	31102
enues where liquor is not provided - Local Organisations	\$	100.00	N	Council	\$	100.00	31102
SYM FEES - Individual Gym Membership							
nnual Membership - Includes 16.67% Discount	\$	225.00	Y	Council	\$	200.00	31103
nnual Membership (Concessional **)	\$	112.50	Y	Council	\$	100.00	3110
Months Membership - Includes 12.5% Discount	\$	118.13	Y	Council	\$	105.00	31103
Months Membership (Concessional **)	\$	59.06	Y	Council	\$	52.50	31103
Months Membership - Includes 10% Discount	\$	60.75	Y	Council	\$	54.00	31103
Months Membership (Concessional **)	\$	30.38	Y	Council	\$	27.00	31103
Months Membership	\$	22.50	Y	Council	\$	20.00	3110
Months Membership (Concessional **)	\$	11.25	Y	Council	\$	10.00	3110
Veekly Membership	No	t available	Y	Council	\$	5.00	3110
Sym Key Bond	\$	100.00	N	Council	\$	50.00	3110
** Concessional fees is only applicable on sighting of a valid Concession Card by the Shire Staffs.							
## Access is restricted to adults 18 years and older unless CEO approved ##							
SYM FEES - Sporting Clubs				•	· ·		
**Club membership (per annum and one fob issued per club)	\$	250.00	Y				3110
Sym Key Bond	\$	100.00	N	Council			
**** Club membership only applies to gym use by Club on training day.							
SYM FEES - Fitness Classes				T			
er class	\$	20.00	Y	l			3110
PORTING CLUB LEASES							
ootball Club (per annum) - Football Oval and entire pavilion	\$	2,575.00	Y	Council	\$	2,575.00	3110
Jetball Club (per annum) - Netball courts and ladies change rooms	\$	310.00	Y	Council	\$	310.00	3110
lockey Club (per annum) - Hockey Oval and pool meeting room plus 1 storage room	\$	620.00	Y	Council	\$	620.00	3110
ricket Club (per annum) - Football Oval and entire pavilion	\$	620.00	Y	Council	\$	620.00	31102
RANSPORT							

Shire of Three Springs Page: 6 of 9 Fees Charges 2023-24

Shire of Three Schedule of Fees and C	ee Springs				
Schedule of Fees and C	charges - 2	2023 - 20	024		
Schedule of Fees and C					
	Downward France	GST INC.			C1
	Proposed Fees 2023 - 2024	Y/N		2022 - 2023	General Ledger
PROGRAMS	Total Cost		Authority to set Fee	Total Cost	Code
ECONOMIC SERVICES					
TOURISM & AREA PROMOTION					_
TOURISM & AREA I ROMOTION	Free use of				
Caravan Park - Ablution Block - staff provide access code to user	facility	N	Council	\$ -	313022
BUILDING FEES (as per					
	! !				
Building Construction Industry Training Fund (CTF Levy) The rate of Levy is 0.2% of the total value of construction (GST inclusive) over \$20,000.	as per calc.	N	Building reg 2012	as per calc.	
	10 F 01 01101	- 1	Building 10g 2012	no per enter	
Building Services Levy Set by Other Legislation: Building Regulation 2012]				
Application for Building Permit:					
- Estimated value of work (incl gst) of Over \$45,000	0.137%	N	Building reg 2012	0.137%	
- Estimated value of work (incl gst) of \$45,000 or Less	\$ 61.65	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 61.65	
Application for Demolition Permit: - Estimated value of work (incl gst) of Over \$45,000	0.137%	N	Ruilding reg 2012	0.137%	
- Estimated value of work (incl gst) of Over \$45,000 - Estimated value of work (incl gst) of \$45,000 or Less	\$ 61.65	N N	Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012	\$ 61.65	
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for approved building work under ss47, 49, 50 or 52					
of the building Act Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for unauthorised building work under s51 of the	\$ 61.65	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 61.65	
building Act: Value of work over \$45,000	0.274%	N	Building reg 2012	0.274%	
Occupancy permit or building approval certificate for unauthorised building work under s51 of the					
building Act: Value of work \$45,000 or Less Occupancy permit under S46 of the Building Act	\$ 123.30 No Levy	N N	Building reg 2012	\$ 123.30 No Levy	
Modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis under	No Levy	IN	Building reg 2012	No Levy	
S48 of the Building Act.	No Levy	N	Building reg 2012	No Levy	
Building Act Fees	1				
Division 1 - Application for building permits, demolition permits Certified application for a building permit (s.16(1))	1				
(a) for a building work for a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure:		N	Building reg 2012		
0.19% of the estimated value of the building work, but less than \$110	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
(a) for a building work for a Class 2 to Class 9 building or incidental structure:		N	Building reg 2012		
0.09% of the estimated value of the building work, but less than \$110	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
Uncertified application for a building permit (s.16(1)) 0.32% of the estimated value of the building work, but less than \$110	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
Application for a demolition permit	us per regs	- 1	Building 10g 2012	us per regs	l .
	\$ 110.00			\$ 110.00	
(a) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure (b) for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 building or incidental structure.		N	Building reg 2012		
\$110.00 for each storey of the building	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
Application to extend the time during which a building or demolition permit has effect (s.	\$ 110.00	11		\$ 110.00	
32(3)(f))	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
Division 2 - Application for occupancy permits, building approval certificates]				
Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s. 46)	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s. 47)	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s. 48)	¢ 110.00	N.	D.::Idia= 2012	\$ 110.00	
Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use,	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
classification (s. 49)	\$ 110.00	N	Building reg 2012	\$ 110.00	
Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision (s. 50(1) and (2)). \$11.60 for each strata unit covered by the					
		N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
application, but not less than \$115.	as per regs				
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work	as per regs				
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined		N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as	as per regs				
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised	as per regs as per regs \$ 110.00	N N	Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012	as per regs \$ 110.00	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (\$52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done (s. 52(2))	as per regs	N	Building reg 2012	as per regs	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised	as per regs as per regs \$ 110.00	N N	Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012	as per regs \$ 110.00	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done (s. 52(2)) Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect (s. 65(3)(a)) Application as defined in regulation 31(for each building standard in respect of which a	as per regs as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	N N N	Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012	as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done (s. 52(2)) Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect (s. 65(3)(a)) Application as defined in regulation 31(for each building standard in respect of which a declaration is sought)	as per regs as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 2,160.15	N N N N	Building reg 2012	as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 2,160.15	01005
application, but not less than \$115. Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(2)): 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s. 51(3)): 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the permit authority, but not less than \$110.00. Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done (s. 52(2)) Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect (s. 65(3)(a)) Application as defined in regulation 31(for each building standard in respect of which a	as per regs as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	N N N	Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012 Building reg 2012	as per regs \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	

alpiGS SHIRA Shire of Thr	ee Springs				
Shire of Thr Schedule of Fees and (194		
Schedule of 1 ccs and	Maryes - L	UZ3 - Z	J24		
	Proposed Fees 2023 - 2024	GST INC. Y/N		2022 - 2023	General Ledger
PROGRAMS	Total Cost		Authority to set Fee	Total Cost	Code
STANDPIPE WATER	I		<u></u>		
Public Standpipe System Access Card Bond	\$ 50.00	N	Council	\$ 50.00	3130821
	As per Water			As per Water	
Public Standpipe water charges Per Kilolitre (1,000 Litres)	Corp rates + 25%	N	Council	Corp rates + 25%	3130821
DELIVERY OF WATER (within Shire only unless approved by CEO)					
Delivery subject to availability of Water Truck and Operator (Shire Works Program to take	precedence)				
For stock use only during summer (Three Springs Ratepayers only)	No charge	Y	Council		
	As per Water Corp rates +	l l			
Water Cost Water Truck plus operator and	25% \$164 per hour	Y	Council		
Delivery within 5km and	No charge	Y	Council		
Delivery in excess of 5km	\$3 per km	Y	Council		
OTHER PROPERTY AND SERVICES					
PLANT HIRE (All prices include an operator, dry hire of Shire plant not available)					
Minimum charge of 1 hour per plant hired	Per Hour		F	Per Hour	l
Grader - Contractor	\$ 185.00	Y	Council	\$ 180.00	3140120
Grader - Ratepayer	\$ 165.00	Y	Council	\$ 160.00	3140120
Tractor/ Roller - Contractor	\$ 150.00	Y	Council	\$ 145.00	3140120
Tractor/ Roller - Ratepayer	\$ 130.00	Y	Council	\$ 125.00	3140120
Backhoe - Contractor	\$ 175.00	Y	Council	\$ 170.00	3140120
Backhoe - Ratepayer	\$ 155.00	Y	Council	\$ 150.00	3140120
Loader - Contractor	\$ 185.00	Y	Council	\$ 180.00	3140120
Loader - Ratepayer	\$ 165.00	Y	Council	\$ 160.00	3140120
Prime Mover plus Side Tipper - Contractor	\$ 190.00	Y	Council	\$ 185.00	3140120
Prime Mover plus Side Tipper - Ratepayer	\$ 170.00	Y	Council	\$ 164.00	3140120
Prime Mover plus Low Loader - Rate per Km	\$ 5.40	Y Y	Council	\$ 5.20 \$ 175.00	3140120
Tip Truck - Contractor (large truck) Tip Truck - Ratepayer (large truck)	\$ 180.00 \$ 160.00	Y	Council Council	\$ 175.00 \$ 154.00	3140120 3140120
Truck & Trailer - Contractor	\$ 190.00	Y	Council	\$ 185.00	3140120
Truck & Trailer - Contractor Truck & Trailer - Ratepayer	\$ 170.00	Y	Council	\$ 165.00	3140120
Tractor - Contractor	\$ 135.00	Y	Council	\$ 130.00	3140120
Tractor - Ratepayer	\$ 120.00	Y	Council	\$ 115.00	3140120
Rubbered Tyred Roller - Contractor	\$ 155.00	Y	Council	\$ 150.00	3140120
Rubbered Tyred Roller - Ratepayer	\$ 134.00	Y	Council	\$ 130.00	3140120
Vibratory Roller - Contractor	\$ 175.00	Y	Council	\$ 170.00	3140120
Vibratory Roller - Ratepayer	\$ 155.00	Y	Council	\$ 150.00	3140120
Small Truck - Contractor Small Truck - Ratepayer	\$ 145.00 \$ 125.00	Y Y	Council Council	\$ 140.00 \$ 120.00	3140120 3140120
Skid Steer - Contractor	\$ 125.00 \$ 145.00	Y	Council	\$ 120.00	3140120
Skid Steer - Ratepayer	\$ 125.00	Y	Council	\$ 120.00	3140120
Bus Hire - Commercial (charge per kilometre), BOND \$300	\$ 1.50	Y	Council	\$ 1.20	3100735
Bus Hire - Community (charge per kilometre), BOND \$300	\$ 0.75	Y	Council	\$ 0.60	3100735
Bus Hire - Three Springs Primary School and RSL (Bond of \$300 is still applicable)	No Charge	Y	Council	No Charge	
SUPERVISOR (per hour)	\$ 100.00	Y	Council	\$ 100.00	3140120
Penalty rates will apply if overtime is involved			Council		
LABOURER (per hour)	\$ 55.00	Y	Council	\$ 55.00	3140120
Penalty rates will apply if overtime is involved	Ψ 30.00	-	Couren	ψ 33.00	3140120
PURCHASE OF SAND Flat rate of:	-!				
Small Truck (approx. 5t) - per load (delivery within 5km only)	\$ 25.00	Y	Council		
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (approx. 10t which is a half load) per load (delivery within 5km					
only)	\$ 50.00	Y	Council		
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (approx. 20t full load) per load (delivery within 5km only)	\$ 100.00 \$ 15.00	Y	Council		
6x4 Trailer Load (delivery within 5km only)	\$ 15.00	Y	Council		
PURCHASE OF GRAVEL Flat rate of:	- F0.00	- ,,	T		
Small Truck (approx. 5t) - per load (delivery within 5km only) Large Truck/Semi Trailer (approx. 10t which is a half load) per load (delivery within 5km	\$ 50.00	Y	Council		
only)	\$ 100.00	Y	Council		

200.00

only)

Large Truck/Semi Trailer (approx. 20t full load) per load (delivery within 5km only)

6x4 Trailer Load (delivery within 5km only)

Council

Council

ORINGS SHIRE	Shire of Thre	e Spi	rings				
SPRINGS SHIRE CO	Schedule of Fees and C	harge	es - 2	023 - 20)24		
THREE							
PROGRAMS		Propose 2023 - Total	2024	GST INC. Y/N	Authority to set Fee	22 - 2023 tal Cost	General Ledger Code
PLANT HIRE (All prices inclu	de an operator, dry hire of Shire plant not available)						
PURCHASE OF BLUE META	L/CRACKER DUST Flat rate of:						
	load (delivery within 5km only)	\$	120.00	Y	Council	\$ 105.00	3140120
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (app only)	prox. 10t which is a half load) per load (delivery within 5km	\$	240.00	Y	Council	\$ 175.00	3140120
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (app	prox. 20t full load) per load (delivery within 5km only)	\$	480.00	Y	Council	\$ 300.00	3140120
6x4 Trailer Load (delivery wit		\$	60.00	Y	Council	\$ 30.00	3140120
DELIVERY OF SAND/GRAV	EL/BLUE METAL/CRACKER DUST IN EXCESS OF 5KMS (w	ithin Shi	re only)				
Small Truck (approx. 5t) per k	m (Plus purchase price)	\$	3.00	Y	Council	\$ 1.50	
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (app	prox. 10t which is a half load) per km (Plus purchase price)	\$	5.00	Y	Council	\$ 2.50	
Large Truck/Semi Trailer (app	prox. 20t full load) per km (Plus purchase price)	\$	5.00	Y	Council	\$ 2.50	
6x4 Trailer Load per km (Plus	purchase price)	\$	2.00	Y	Council	\$ 1.00	
SMALL ITEMS -Minimum cl	narge of 1 day per items hired						
Plate Compactor - per day		\$	55.00	Y	Council	\$ 55.00	3140120
Cement Mixer - per day		\$	50.00	Y	Council	\$ 50.00	3140120
Other Minor plant at the discr	etion of CEO		·	·		·	